Since, the nature of the said gold articles being domestic as claimed by Shri Laxmanchandra J 

Parai, Proprietor of M/s. R L Jewels is not established from the documents/ evidences submitted 

by them, therefore, the said parcel A-30 containing ONE GOLD PIECE/ BAR weighing 406.54 

(Four hundred and six point five four) grams and parcel A-36 containing two gold pieces 

weighing 204.30 (Two hundred and four point three zero) grams appears to be treated as 

'Prohibited Goods' as defined under Section 2(33) of the Customs Act, 1962 and 'Smuggled 

Goods' as defined under Section 2(39) of the Customs Act, 1962, and liable to confiscation 

under Section 111(d), 111(i) and 111(l) of the Customs Act, 1962, was conscious and

[...]

R L Jewels (GSTIN: 27ANCPP9164H1ZM), Floor-1/ 19, 10, Mawawala 

House, Pophalwadi 1st Lane/ Near Cotton Exchange, Bhuleshwar/ Kalbadevi, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra, 400002, as to why:- 

i. The recovered and seized foreign origin smuggled one gold bar/ piece of 406.54 (Four 

hundred and six point five four) grams under parcel No. A-30 valued at Rs. 23,78,259/- 

(Rupees twenty three lakh, seventy eight thousand and two hundred fifty nine only) and 

two gold pieces totally weight of 204.30 (Two hundred and four point three zero) grams 

under parcel No. A-36 valued at Rs. 11,95,155/- (Rupees eleven lakh, ninety five 

thousand, one hundred and fifty five only) should not be confiscated absolutely under 

Section 111(d), 111(i) and 111(l) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

ii. Penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

Defense Reply:  

10. The Noticee vide their letter dated 12.07.2024 received by this office on 18.07.2024, had